DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS REZONING PETITION NO. 2008-117

January 27, 2009
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development standards established under the City of Charlotte Zoning Ordinance (the “Ordinance”) for the Institutional C E T w

zoning district shall be followed in connection with development taking place on this approximately 9.05 acre site located on REGULAR. EXISTING ZONING: 059-104-20 R-9MF (CD) PETITION 89-62 z<OKZ m

Toddville Road south of Freedom Drive (the “Site”), which Site is more particularly depicted on the Technical Data Sheet. . R-17 aJ g 8 % -4 o
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The purpose of this rezoning request is to accommodate the expansion of an existing dependent living nursing home, rest - - R-3 ono — -

home, home for the aged, elderly and disabled housing facility situated on the Site. \ 1 SPACE / 3 BEDS = 180 /3 = 60 SPACES PROPOSED ZONING: & @ E - Z " Q

The development depicted on the Technical Data Sheet is intended to reflect the arrangement of proposed uses on the Site, 059-104-20 A INST (CD) (5.02 AC FROMR-9 MF CD ) WoelWad
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facility containing a maximum of 180 beds (120 existing, 60 new), and to any incidental or accessory use in connection / / // / ~— PROPOSED SETBACKS (INST) o —ooauw

therewith which is permitted by right or under prescribed conditions in the Institutional zoning district. / . Y ~— o % naz o 5
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A maximum of 65,000 square feet of total gross floor area may be developed on the Site. The total maximum gross N\ - / VICINITY MAP m 0O
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1. The Petitioner shall establish a 48 foot Class C buffer along those portions of the Site's boundary lines that are méee >\ \ " 7/7 = ~ T — BUFFER / 2T O ) \
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Ordinance, subject, however, to the provisions of Section 12.304 thereof. In the event that an adjacent parcel of land is / 3 EX/ — — ~ ~ J/ - MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) = 0.50.

either rezoned to a zoning district or devoted to a use that eliminates or reduces the buffer requirements on the Site, / / Sn ¢ ~\\\\ R W~ A

then the Petitioner may reduce or eliminate, as the case may be, the 48 foot Class C buffer depicted on the Technical / / ZON" s ~ IS, S
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fence pursuant to Section 12.302(8) of the Ordinance, and the width of ons e ass C buffer - - — 3 ; .
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install a fence in these portions of the 48 foot Class C butfer. / \\ | 205 -~ i AR - - : NG -Z-LIJ <
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2. Asmore specifically depicted on the Technical Data Sheet, the 48 foot Class C buffer located immediately adjacent to A / N ( /\ 57 % B o aa BUFFER A BOUQ%ARPI{A%%R&Q&X%%D By: el - <2>
Tax Parcel No. 059-104-17 shall remain undisturbed provided, however, that in the event that the existing vegetation y / N N (42 QF REQUIRED ——_ — 450 HAWTHORNE LANE W< o -
does not meet the tree and shrub requirements of a Class C buffer, the Petitioner may install supplemental plantings to N < -TYPE‘C‘BUFFER—— | 2 ~x? ]
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3. Pursuant toSection 12.302(4)(a)(1) of the Ordinance, the Petitioner shall establish a 24 foot Class C buffer along those L_ 2. | JOANLEWIS 3 3 o9 P.O. BOX 20089 x® ) Ga S x
portions of the Site's northern boundary line that are adjacent to the adjoining religious institution and that are more . _ 0. 2221, B6. 12\ ! £ g ) Z ROANOKE, VA 24018-0503 - )4 o =22 - w
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4. The Petitioner reserves the right to grade and to install a wall, fence, required pedestrian sidewalks and utility lines x’ﬂ| J } < o @) , c
and facilities within the 48 foot Class C buffer, within those portions of the 48 foot Class C buffer reduced in width to 36 EXISTING 5' CONCRETE S'DEWAI/'K { 0 | \ w r a E, / 3 < £
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6. No buildings, parking spaces or maneuvering areas may be located within the 48 foot Class C buffer, within those \ \ \ / // / 4 P —— — 752 — — — = / ‘ 744 | ZONED: R—17MF % E.)

portions of the 48 foot Class C buffer reduced in width to 36 feet, within the 24 foot Class C buffer or within the setback. AN \ \ ' 7 /% / / | 1 ! '\ ’
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7. No above ground detention facilities or water quality facilities may be located within the 48 foot Class C buffer, ~ | \ h %/ ,(f’ / 7 I _— — / \‘ N |
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All principal structures constructed on the Site shall satisfy or exceed the setback, side yard and \} \ \ f’é\ (/ / Y / oy / // \\ — _~F.FE 7 \ ~— —_<h
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1 Screening shall conform with the standards and treatments specified in Section 12,303 of the Ordinance. /) | ?%\ ¥ \ ) >() / 'e/// { / / ! I [_ EXISTING FACILITY h ’ ‘ ,
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Development of the Site will comply with the applicable provisions of the City of Charlotte Tree . \ \\ / , / %@7// 3 @- S ,U; / \/_____l " P - NN - O E:' N

Ordinance as of the date of the approval of this Rezoning Petition. \ . 7\, & (;— \ —_— - — ~
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1. Off-street vehicular parking will satisfy the Ordinance's one parking space per three bed minimum requirement. \ \\ / &i@s{s? ~ 4" N // ! /gg / + J / \ ' ’) - ~ ~— 5 — I q <
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1 The maximum height of any newly installed freestanding lighting fixture located on the Site, including its base, shall | N SN ——— -~ EXISTING DETENTION BASIN / / Y, -~ - - - / w <
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